
Use at 40%, Centered (In place of “Do it Once. Do it right” on Catalog Sheets)  NOTE:  Remove Hydronic Components & Systems

©Taco Catalog #400-2.4 Effective Date: 08/12/09
Supersedes: 06/11/07 Printed in USA

The Taco Accu-Flo combines superior engineering and design, precision machining and 
100% factory testing to ensure the highest quality fixed port venturi balancing valve on 
the market today.  Accuracy of the Taco Accu-Flo is 4-5 times greater than variable orifce 
balancing valves.

ACCU-FLO Balancing Valve

Hydronic Accessories



THe BenefiTs of TAco fixed 
PorT VenTuri BAlAncing 
Don’t sacrifice your system’s efficiency by using an 
outdated conventional variable orifice balancing 
valve where the norm is poor balancing accuracy, 
high pressure drops, low regains, and inability to 
read low flows.

sAVe Your sYsTem...   
The Taco Accu-Flo Balancing Valve Offers:

• Accuracy 4-5 times greater than    
 variable orifice balancing valves.

•  Flow measurement independent of    
 stem and ball position.

• Ability to read nameplate setting    
 not required to determine flow.

•  Tamper resistant memory stop    
 for accurate resetting.

•  Positive shut-off.

•  Ability to read low flows.

The Taco Accu-Flo combines superior engineering 
and design, precision machining and 100% factory 
testing to ensure the highest quality fixed port  
venturi balancing valve on the market today.

QuAliTY THrougH design... 
The Taco Accu-Flo Balancing Valve Features:

•  Modified venturi design.

• Blowout-proof stem.

•  Ball valve construction.

•  Calibrated nameplate for presetting.

•  Rated to: 1/2”-2”: 300 PSI, 250°F;     
 2-1/2”-4”: Class 125

Schrader Style Pressure Port 
allows for easy differential 
pressure gauge attachment.

Bronze Body ( 1/2”-2”, Sweat and NPT)
Cast Iron Body ( 2-1/2”, 3”, 4”, Flanged)

Modified Venturi Flow 
Measurement section 
ensures precise and 
consistent differential 
readings, even at low 
flows, for accurate 
valve setting.

ACCU-FLO Balancing Valve is the standard for accuracy & dependability.



Accu-flo functions as a positive shut-off valve when 
in the “closed” position, to allow for maintenance 
and/or service work on the system.

Precision machining, tight tolerances, 
and 100% factory testing ensures the
highest quality valve.

flow measurement does not depend on 
the position of the stem and ball.

Blow-out Proof Stem is held 
secure by valve body.

O-Ring Seal prevents leakage.

Accu-Flo can be installed in any position.

Ball Valve construction for reliable use as a 
balancing and shut-off valve.

Calibrated Nameplate with tamper 
resistant memory stop.

Fast and accurate resetting if 
shut off feature is used.

Teflon Seats 
prevent leakage.

Schrader Style 
Pressure Port 

Differential Pressure Gauge
To achieve the greatest accuracy, use 
the Taco 779 Dual Readout Meter

Model Reading % of Accuracy
  No.  Range Full Scale

  779   0-10” 3%
   0-100” 3%

ACCU-FLO Balancing Valve is the standard for accuracy & dependability.



flow meAsuremenT cHArT

Taco Inc., 1160 Cranston Street. Cranston, RI 02920 / (401) 942-8000 / Fax (401) 942-2360 
Taco (Canada) Ltd., 8450 Lawson Road, Unit #3, Milton, Ontario L9T 0J8 / (905) 564-9422 / Fax (905) 564-9436

www.taco-hvac.com

Accu-flo dimensions

©Taco Catalog #400-2.4 
Supersedes:  6/11/07 

Effective Date: 08/12/09 
Printed in USA

           DIMENSIONS                                   MATERIAL       APPROX. WEIGHTS
    Size      Product #           Conn.              A                  B                     C               D                                                 Cv Full
                                    In.      mm        In.         mm       In.     mm        In.      mm        Body        Venturi      lbs.      kg.       Open Position

ACUF-050-AC
ACUF-050-AT
ACUF-075-AC
ACUF-075-AT
ACUF-100-AC
ACUF-100-AT
ACUF-125-AC
ACUF-125-AT
ACUF-150-AC
ACUF-150-AT
ACUF-200-AC
ACUF-200-AT
ACUF-250-AF
ACUF-300-AF
ACUF-400-AF

Sweat
NPT
Sweat
NPT
Sweat
NPT
Sweat
NPT
Sweat
NPT
Sweat
NPT

Flanged
Flanged
Flanged

3-1/4
3-1/4
3-1/4
3-1/4

4
4

5-1/8
5-1/8
5-7/8
5-7/8
6-3/4
6-3/4

8
8-3/16

10

82
82
82
82
101
101
130
130
149
149
171
717
200
255
250

2
2

2-1/8
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-5/8
2-5/8
2-3/4
2-3/4
3-5/8

4
4-3/4

51
51
54
54
57
57
63
63
67
67
70
70
92
102
121

2
2

2-1/8
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-3/8
2-3/8
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-3/4
2-3/4

-
-
-

51
51
54
54
54
54
60
60
64
64
70
70
-
-
-

1-1/2
1-1/2
1-1/2
1-1/2
1-5/8
1-5/8

2
2-1/4
2-3/16
2-3/4
2-3/4
3-3/8

7
7-1/2

9

38
38
38
38
41
41
51
57
56
70
70
86
178
191
229

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Cast Iron

Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
Brass
TFE
TFE
TFE

7/8
7/8
7/8

1-1/4
1-1/8
1-3/8
3-1/8
3-1/4
3-3/4
4-3/8
5-7/8

7
24
32
60

.4

.4

.4

.6

.5

.6
1.4
1.5
1.7
2.0
2.7
3.2
10.9
14.3
26.9

2.12

3.9

8.4

17.3

28.3

62.3

122
212
444

1/2”

3/4”

1”

1-1/4”

1-1/2”

2”

2-1/2”
3”
4”

A

2-1/2”, 3”, 4” FLANGED

B

C

A

D

1/2” - 2” SWEAT AND THREAD

B

C

A

D

A

B

D

B

D

C

Use at 40%, Centered (In place of “Do it Once. Do it right” on Catalog Sheets)  NOTE:  Remove Hydronic Components & Systems

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1"

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

2"

2" 2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"1/2"

1/2"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

4"

4"

6-26-96

D
IF

FE
RE

N
TI

A
L 

PR
ES

SU
RE

 - 
IN

CH
ES

 W
AT

ER

600

500

400

80

300

200

100
90

70

60

50

40

30

20

FLOW - GALLONS/MINUTE

.7
1

9
10

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

.1 .2 .3 .4 .6.5 1.9.8 2 543 109876 20 504030 807060 10090 200 1000500400300 800 900700600


