# **ACCU-FLO Balancing Valve**

The Taco Accu-Flo combines superior engineering and design, precision machining and 100% factory testing to ensure the highest quality fixed port venturi balancing valve on the market today. Accuracy of the Taco Accu-Flo is 4-5 times greater than variable orifce balancing valves.





# **ACCU-FLO Balancing Valve is the sta**

### THE BENEFITS OF TACO FIXED PORT VENTURI BALANCING

Don't sacrifice your system's efficiency by using an outdated conventional variable orifice balancing valve where the norm is poor balancing accuracy, high pressure drops, low regains, and inability to read low flows.

## SAVE YOUR SYSTEM...

## The Taco Accu-Flo Balancing Valve Offers:

- Accuracy 4-5 times greater than variable orifice balancing valves.
- Flow measurement independent of stem and ball position.
- Ability to read nameplate setting not required to determine flow.
- Tamper resistant memory stop for accurate resetting.
- Positive shut-off.
- · Ability to read low flows.

The Taco Accu-Flo combines superior engineering and design, precision machining and 100% factory testing to ensure the highest quality fixed port venturi balancing valve on the market today.

### **QUALITY THROUGH DESIGN...**

#### The Taco Accu-Flo Balancing Valve Features:

- Modified venturi design.
- Blowout-proof stem.
- Ball valve construction.
- Calibrated nameplate for presetting.
- Rated to: 1/2"-2": 300 PSI, 250°F; 2-1/2"-4": Class 125

Schrader Style Pressure Port allows for easy differential pressure gauge attachment. Bronze Body (1/2"-2", Sweat and NPT) Cast Iron Body (2-1/2", 3", 4", Flanged) Modified Venturi Flow Measurement section ensures precise and consistent differential readings, even at low flows, for accurate valve setting.

# andard for accuracy & dependability.



#### **Differential Pressure Gauge**

To achieve the greatest accuracy, use the Taco 779 Dual Readout Meter

	Model No.	Reading Range	% of Accuracy Full Scale				
	779	0-10'' 0-100''	3% 3%				

4'

#### **ACCU-FLO DIMENSIONS**

			DIMENSIONS							MATERIAL APPROX.WEIGHTS				GHTS	
Size	Product #	Conn.	Α		E	В		С		)					Cv Full
			In.	mm	ln.	mm	In.	mm	ln.	mm	Body	Venturi	lbs.	kg.	Open Position
1/2"	ACUF-050-AC	Sweat	3-1/4	82	2	51	2	51	1-1/2	38	Bronze	Brass	7/8	.4	2.12
1/2	ACUF-050-AT	NPT	3-1/4	82	2	51	2	51	1-1/2	38	Bronze	Brass	7/8	.4	
2/4"	ACUF-075-AC	Sweat	3-1/4	82	2-1/8	54	2-1/8	54	1-1/2	38	Bronze	Brass	7/8	.4	3.9
5/7	ACUF-075-AT	NPT	3-1/4	82	2-1/8	54	2-1/8	54	1-1/2	38	Bronze	Brass	1-1/4	.6	
1"	ACUF-100-AC	Sweat	4	101	2-1/8	57	2-1/8	54	I-5/8	41	Bronze	Brass	1-1/8	.5	8.4
1	ACUF-100-AT	NPT	4	101	2-1/8	57	2-1/8	54	I-5/8	41	Bronze	Brass	I-3/8	.6	
1.1///"	ACUF-125-AC	Sweat	5-1/8	130	2-1/2	63	2-3/8	60	2	51	Bronze	Brass	3-1/8	1.4	17.3
1-1/7	ACUF-125-AT	NPT	5-1/8	130	2-1/2	63	2-3/8	60	2-1/4	57	Bronze	Brass	3-1/4	1.5	
1.1/2"	ACUF-150-AC	Sweat	5-7/8	149	2-5/8	67	2-1/2	64	2-3/16	56	Bronze	Brass	3-3/4	1.7	28.3
1-1/2	ACUF-150-AT	NPT	5-7/8	149	2-5/8	67	2-1/2	64	2-3/4	70	Bronze	Brass	4-3/8	2.0	
<b>ว</b> "	ACUF-200-AC	Sweat	6-3/4	171	2-3/4	70	2-3/4	70	2-3/4	70	Bronze	Brass	5-7/8	2.7	62.3
2	ACUF-200-AT	NPT	6-3/4	717	2-3/4	70	2-3/4	70	3-3/8	86	Bronze	Brass	7	3.2	
2-1/2"	ACUF-250-AF	Flanged	8	200	3-5/8	92	-	-	7	178	Cast Iron	TFE	24	10.9	122
3"	ACUF-300-AF	Flanged	8-3/16	255	4	102	-	-	7-1/2	191	Cast Iron	TFE	32	14.3	212

9

В

229 Cast Iron



10

Flanged



TFE

60 26.9

444



ACUF-400-AF



250

4-3/4

121



#### FLOW MEASUREMENT CHART



FLOW - GALLONS/MINUTE



Taco Inc., I 160 Cranston Street. Cranston, RI 02920 / (401) 942-8000 / Fax (401) 942-2360 Taco (Canada) Ltd., 8450 Lawson Road, Unit #3, Milton, Ontario L9T 0J8 / (905) 564-9422 / Fax (905) 564-9436 www.taco-hvac.com